|IBDO

DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
(Registration Number 2000/022960/07)
Master’s Reference Number G776/12

Supplementary
Third and Final Liquidation and Distribution Account

Date of Liguidation 15/06/2012
Unit B5, Clearview Office Park N Tel: +27 011 991 5500
77 Wilhelmina Avenue, Fax: +27 011 991 5506
Constantia Kloof, Roodepoort, 1724 www.bdo.co.za

PO Box 21341
Helderkruin, 1733



DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER’S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

INDEX
PAGE NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1-2 Liquidation Account
3 Schedule "A"

Master's fees calculation and Bond of Security

4 Schedule "B"
Bank Charges and Interest

5 Schedule "C"
Tax Schedule

6 Schedule "D"
Administration Expenses

7 Employees Distribution
8- 11 Distribution Account
12-13 Affidavit duly signed by Liquidators
14 - 22 Youcher numbers 1 - 21

23 . Bank Statements




DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

BANK RECONCILIATION

Date |Bank Reconciliation [R] Youcher [R] [R]
INCOME
Bank Balance 630,507.96
Standard Bank - 401733378 630,507.96] 06/07/21
Outstanding refunds i.t.o. 1st Account
Wesbank -8,647.03
Payments to be made i.t.0. 3rd and Final Account
Concurrent Awards 6,270.56
- Creditor 17 227.18
- Creditor 18 3,463.03
- Creditor 23 1,490.02
- Employee - Chaitram Jodi 317.83
- Employee - Cloete Sonia 773.98
EXPENSES
Master's Fees 0.00
Liquidator's Fees
Free Residue 46,724.76
VAT thereon 6,541.47 53,266.22
Maridadi Trading 55.00
Asset Auctions 84,952.80
Provisions 7,982.50
Liquidation Bonding Services 75,840.00 17,250.00
Less: Paid: 23/09/20 -17,250.00
Less: Paid: 08/07/19 -17,250.00
Less: Paid: 31/01/19 -17,250.00
Less: Paid: 31/01/18 -6,840.00
SARS - VAT 265,482.76
VAT i.t.o. Supplementary 3rd acc|- 37,003.05
Amount payable i.t.o. 2nd acc 584,583.66
VAT i.t.0. 3rd accl|- 36,284.28
Less pd: 14/06/17 -245,813.57
SARS - Income Tax 117,613.49
VAT i.t.o. Supplementary 3rd acc 117,613.49
Award:
Concurrent Award 86,282.03
630,507.96 630,507.96
0.00
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DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT

Date |Free Residue Account [R] Voucher [R] [R]
INCOME
Interest earned as per Schedule "C" "c" 467,247.55
Liguidation Bonding Services 6,840.00
Part premium refund 6,840.00
EXPENSES
Master’s Fees as per Schedule "C" " 0.00
Liquidator's Fees 53,266.22
10% on interest earned 46,724.76
Spendiff 0.00
Adjusted Liquidator's Fees 46,724.76
VAT thereon 6,541.47
Bond of Security per Schedule "C" "cr 75,840.00
Bank charges per Schedule "B" "B" 541.06
Administration expense per Schedule "E" “E" 165,152.80
Advertisement & Courier costs 412.50
Government Gazette 37.50 3
Delivery costs 100.00 4
Government Gazette 37.50 5
Delivery costs 37.50 8
Delivery costs 200.00 9
Provisions 7,982.50
Advertising 112.50
Bank charges 1,000.00
Storage - Plaza 5,520.00
Delivery costs 500.00
Postage 850.00
SARS - VAT "D -37,003.05
SARS - Income tax "D" 117,613.49
Amount available for distribution 90,282.03
179,287.47 474,087.55
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DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "A"
Date [Schedule "A" [R] Youcher [R] [R]
Realisations
Free Residue 0.00!
Interest earned on bank account 467,247.55
467,247.55
Master's fees o
Total asset value in 1st account 9,057,684.60!
Total asset value in 2nd account 6,413,779.32
Total asset value in 3rd and final account 486,976.80
On first 15,000.00 100.00
On balance 16,410,688.27 80,700.00
Master's fees payable 80,800.00
MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAID IN FIRST ACCOUNT 0.000
Liquidation Bonding Services
Bond of Security
Period : 19/07/17- 18/07/18 6,840.00
Period : 19/07/18- 18/07/19 17,250.00
Period : 19/07/19- 18/07/20 24 17,250.00
Period : 19/07/20- 18/07/21 29 17,250.00
Period : 19/07/21- 18/07/22 Provision 17,250.00
75,840.00
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DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER’S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "B"
SCHEDULE OF BANK CHARGES & INTEREST
Date }Statement no Interest Interest Bank charges
4079706112 4079706112
12/16 |Statement number 06 60,229.61 17.20]
01/17 |Statement number 07 62,286.66 14.40
02/17 |Statement number 08 62,611.73 17.20
03/17 |Statement number 09 56,884.93 8.60
04/17 |Statement number 10 48,659.03 130.68
05/17 |Statement number 11 6,927.12 34.40
06/17 |Statement number 12 6,990.26 8.60
07/17 |Statement number 13 5,983.19 43.00
08/17 |Statement number 14 5,345.97 34.41
09/17 |Statement number 15 5,202.66 8.60
10/17 |Statement number 16 4,989.38
11/17 |Statement number 17 5,300.51 8.60
12/17 [Statement number 18 5,198.20
01718 |Statement number 19 5,399.32 8.60
02/18 |Statement number 20 5,423.34 17.20
03/18 |Statement number 21 3,241.11 8.60
04/18 !Statement number 22 3,209.85 8.60
05/18 |Statement number 23 3,108.44 8.67
06/18 |Statement number 24 3,377.27
07/18 |Statement number 25 3,287.76
08/18 Statement number 26 3,413.24 8.67
09/18 |Statement number 27 3,433.35
10/18 |Statement number 28 3,340.07 8.67
11/18 |Statement nhumber 29 3,469.51 8.67
12/18 |Statement number 30 3,407.69
01/19 |Statement number 31 3,634.10 8.67
02/19 |Statement number 32 3,650.62 9.15
03/19 |Statement number 33 3,227.29 9.15
04/19 |Statement number 34 3,589.69
05/19 |Statement number 35 3,493.40 9.15
06/19 |Statement number 36 3,629.99
07/19 |Statement number 37 3,532.18 9.15
08/19 |Statement number 38 3,537.73 9.15
09/19 |[Statement number 39 3,461.33
10/19 |Statement number 40 3,368.37
11/19 |Statement number 41 3,500.77
12/19 |Statement number 42 3,407.40
01/20 Statement number 43 3,540.03
02/20 |Statement number 44 3,496.48 10.40
03/20 Statement number 45 3,220.92 10.41
04/20 Statement number 46 3,254.48 10.41
05/20 (Statement number 47 2,559.67
06/20 |Statement number 48 2,338.45 10.41
07/20 |Statement number 49 2,095.01
08/20 |Statement number 50 2,137.44
09/20 |Statement number 51 2,061.98
10/20 |Statement number 52 1,970.95 10.41
11/20 {Statement number 53 1,999.30 10.41
12/20 |Statement number 54 1,940.10 10.41
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DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

01/21 |Statement number 55 2,011.11
02/21 |Statement number 56 2,017.32 10.41
03/21 |Statement number 57 1,827.53
04/21 |Statement number 58 2,029.23
05/21 |Statement number 59 1,970.11
06/21 |Statement number 60 2,041.73
07/21 |Statement number 61 1,982.64
467,247.55 0.00 541.06
B Totals 467,247.55 541.06
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DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER’S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

Schedule "C" - Tax schedule

Vat Payable to

the Receiver

Account Proceeds Output Input Vat
Free Residue;
No assets
Liquidators fees!- 53,266.22 6,541.47
Bond of Security|- 75,840.00 - 9,313.68
Bank charges|- 541.06 . - 66.45
Second meeting costs and courier|- 412.50 - 50.66
Expenses Schedule "E"|- 165,152.80 - 21,030.80 -
295,212.58 - - 37,003.05 37,003.05
Net Vat Payable to SAR S 37,003.05

Income Tax on post

liquidation Income

1

|

Total Free Residue
Interest earned 467,247 .55 467,247.55
Less: Bank Charges - 474.61 |- 474.61
Less: Liquidators fees 46,724.76 |- 46,724.76
Taxable income 420,048.18 420,048.18
Tax @ 28% 117,613.49 117,613.49
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DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

|

|

Schedule "D
| !
’ Admir}n'stration Expense!s

Payee Amount VAT Voucher

Plaza Invest 228.00 28.00 1
Plaza invest 1,140.00 140.00 2
Maridadi Trading 35,910.00 4,410.00 6
Plaza Invest 456.00 56.00 7
Plaza Invest 456.00 56.00 10
Maridadi Trading 14,364.00 1,764.00 11
Plaza Invest 684.00 84.00 12
Plaza Invest 456.00 56.00 13
Maridadi Trading 12,825.00 1,575.00 14
Plaza Invest 456.00 56.00 15
Plaza Invest 460.00 60.00 16
Plaza Invest 460.00 60.00 17
Plaza Invest 460.00 60.00 18
Plaza Invest 460.00 60.00 19
Plaza Invest 460.00 60.00 20
Plaza Invest 460.00 60.00 21
Plaza Invest 230.00 30.00 22
Plaza Invest 460.00 60.00 23
Plaza Invest 1,150.00 150.00 25
Plaza Invest 230.00 30.00 26
Plaza Invest 230.00 30.00 27
Plaza Invest 460.00 60.00 28
Plaza Invest 920.00 120.00 30
Plaza Invest 230.00 30.00 31
Plaza Invest 230.00 30.00 32
Maridadi Trading 6,325.00 825.00 33
Asset Auctions 84,952.80 11,080.80 34

165,152.80 21,030.80
1
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DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS’ AFFIDAYIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 61 of 1973 ("The Act")

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE
The Liquidators of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a full and true account

of my administration of this estate to date hereof and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, all assets
knowledge and belief, all assets have now been accounted for and all litigation has been finalized.

7~ 4-57

LD/R,VAN DER MERWE <

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the contents of this
Affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the ji; day of AUGUST 2021, the
regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and the Government
Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied with.

a/t/ 4 \/
COMMISSIONE% OF OATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:
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DEWEY & LE BOEUF (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER :G776/12

SUPPLEMENTARY THIRD and FINAL LIQUIDATION and DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

LIQUIDATORS’ AFFIDAYIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act, 61 of 1973 ("The Act")

CHETAN KUMAR VENILAL TANNA

The Liquidators of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a full and true account
of my administration of this estate to date hereof and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, all assets
knowledge and belief, all assets have now been accounted for and all litigation has been finalized,

CKV TANNA

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged, that he, knows and understands the contents of this
Affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at‘}é ' C’“"""’””"“")‘ on the*%ay of AUGUST 2021, the
regulations contained in the Government Notice No é 1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and the Government
Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied with.
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COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
Full names: BHUPENDRA CHUNILAL
Business Address: Commissioner of Qaths
Office: Practising Attorney R.S.A.,

First Floar, Central House
69 - 8th Avenue Mayfair
Johannesburg
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